[Loveland, Murray U.]

## MURRAY U. LOVELAND

Murray U. Loveland passed away Wednesday, February 4, 1948, at the Wayland Hospital. He was 78 years of age and had spent his entire life at Wayland.

Surviving are his two sons, Robert Loveland at home and Walter Loveland of Loon Lake; two daughters, Mrs. Ernest Mehlenbacher of Loon Lake and Mrs. Wallace Jackson of Naples; twelve grandchildren and five greatgrandchildren; one brother, John Loveland of Loon Lake; several nieces and nephews.

Funeral services were held in the home Sunday at 2:00 p.m., Rev. Charles C. Thomas, pastor of the Universalist Church of Hornell and Loon Lake Community Chapel officiated. Burial was in Loon Lake cemetery.

Genesee Country Express, Dansville NY, Thu. 12 Feb 1948

Transcribed on 1 Sep 2012 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY